
Nordbergpokal 2010
NEULINGE A KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.50 0.33 2 0 0

Ref 

- 1.83LSp1

In
fo

Luisa GARBE NRW 20.93 0.0010.1610.771 8

2T 0.00 -0 001.402 1.40
2Lo+1Lo -0002.303 0.00 2.30
SlSt1 -0011.804 0.17 1.97

-0000.001.105 1A 1.10
-10 2.1700.172.006 CCoSp1

10.10 10.77
Program Components 
Skating Skills 2.75 3.00 1.25

Factor 
1.00 2.33

2.581.00 1.753.003.00Transitions
2.671.00 1.753.003.25Performance/Execution

Interpretation 3.25 3.00 1.501.00 2.58

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.16

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.10 0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

- 1.101A

In
fo

Pia PODEWILS NRW 19.84 0.5010.0810.262 5

2T+2T<< -0.40 --2 -2-21.802 << 1.40
SlSt1 -1011.803 0.33 2.13
LSp2 -1101.904 0.33 2.23

--3-3-3-0.901.805 2Lo 0.90
-00 2.5000.002.506 CCoSp2

10.90 10.26
Program Components 
Skating Skills 2.75 3.00 1.50

Factor 
1.00 2.42

2.501.00 1.753.002.75Transitions
2.581.00 1.753.003.00Performance/Execution

Interpretation 3.00 3.00 1.751.00 2.58

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.08

  <<  Downgraded jump 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.40 0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

- 1.402S

In
fo

Clara BODDENBERG NRW 19.07 0.009.0010.073 2

2T+1T 0.07 -0 101.802 1.87
LSp1 -00-21.503 -0.20 1.30
SlSt1 -1001.804 0.17 1.97

-00-1-0.071.105 1A 1.03
-00 2.5000.002.506 CCoSp2

10.10 10.07
Program Components 
Skating Skills 2.25 2.75 1.75

Factor 
1.00 2.25

2.251.00 1.502.752.50Transitions
2.251.00 1.752.752.25Performance/Execution

Interpretation 2.25 2.75 1.751.00 2.25

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.00



Nordbergpokal 2010
NEULINGE A KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.80 -0.60 -2 -2 -2

Ref 

- 1.202F

In
fo

Nathalie FIELSCH BER 19.03 0.009.509.534 4

1A 0.00 -0 001.102 1.10
LSp1 --10-11.503 -0.20 1.30
SlSt1 -0001.804 0.00 1.80

--2-1-1-0.271.405 2T+COMBO 1.13
-00 3.0000.003.006 CCoSp3

10.60 9.53
Program Components 
Skating Skills 2.75 3.00 1.50

Factor 
1.00 2.42

2.331.00 1.502.752.75Transitions
2.421.00 1.752.752.75Performance/Execution

Interpretation 2.75 2.75 1.501.00 2.33

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.50

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.40 -0.60 -3 -3 -3

Ref 

- 0.802T+COMBO

In
fo

Lena GALLE NRW 18.79 0.5010.099.205 11

2S 0.00 -0 001.402 1.40
LSp1 -0011.503 0.17 1.67
SlSt1 -1011.804 0.33 2.13

-00-1-0.071.105 1A 1.03
-10 2.1700.172.006 CCoSp1

9.20 9.20
Program Components 
Skating Skills 2.75 3.00 2.00

Factor 
1.00 2.58

2.671.00 2.003.003.00Transitions
2.421.00 1.752.752.75Performance/Execution

Interpretation 2.75 2.75 1.751.00 2.42

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.09

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.10 -0.13 -1 0 -1

Ref 

- 0.971A

In
fo

Margarethe BETZ NRW 18.10 0.007.7610.346 3

2F -0.10 -0 0-11.802 1.70
LSp1 -0011.503 0.17 1.67
2Lo+2T< --1-1-22.804 < -0.40 2.40

-00-1-0.101.805 SlSt1 1.70
--10 1.900-0.102.006 CoSp2

11.00 10.34
Program Components 
Skating Skills 2.00 2.75 1.25

Factor 
1.00 2.00

1.921.00 1.252.502.00Transitions
1.921.00 1.252.502.00Performance/Execution

Interpretation 2.00 2.50 1.251.00 1.92

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 7.76

  <  Under-rotated jump 



Nordbergpokal 2010
NEULINGE A KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.10 0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

- 1.101A

In
fo

Manja WALDE NRW 17.90 0.008.938.977 9

2T+COMBO -0.33 --1 -2-21.402 1.07
2Lo --1-1-11.803 -0.30 1.50
CCoSp1 -0002.004 0.00 2.00

-0000.001.805 SlSt1 1.80
-00 1.5000.001.506 LSp1

9.60 8.97
Program Components 
Skating Skills 3.00 2.75 1.50

Factor 
1.00 2.42

2.171.00 1.502.502.50Transitions
2.171.00 1.502.502.50Performance/Execution

Interpretation 2.75 2.50 1.251.00 2.17

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 8.93

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.10 0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

- 1.101A

In
fo

Jara ABU TAYEH HES 16.91 0.509.348.078 7

2S+2T<< -0.33 --1 -2-21.802 << 1.47
LSp1 -00-11.503 -0.10 1.40
2Lo< --3-3-31.304 < -0.90 0.40

--100-0.101.805 SlSt1 1.70
-00 2.0000.002.006 CoSp2

9.50 8.07
Program Components 
Skating Skills 2.75 3.00 1.50

Factor 
1.00 2.42

2.421.00 1.752.752.75Transitions
2.251.00 1.502.752.50Performance/Execution

Interpretation 2.50 2.75 1.501.00 2.25

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.34

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 2.80 0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

- 2.802T+2T

In
fo

Lise KREIDER NRW 16.86 0.508.169.209 1

CoSp2 -0.10 -0 0-12.002 1.90
2Lo< --3-3-31.303 < -0.90 0.40
1A -0001.104 0.00 1.10

-00-1-0.101.805 CiSt1 1.70
--10 1.30-1-0.201.506 LSp1

10.50 9.20
Program Components 
Skating Skills 2.25 2.50 1.25

Factor 
1.00 2.00

2.001.00 1.252.502.25Transitions
2.081.00 1.252.502.50Performance/Execution

Interpretation 2.50 2.50 1.251.00 2.08

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 8.16

  <  Under-rotated jump 



Nordbergpokal 2010
NEULINGE A KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.10 -0.20 -1 -1 -1

Ref 

- 0.901A

In
fo

Nina Maria NAPP NRW 16.41 0.008.418.0010 10

2Lz<<+COMBO -0.20 --2 -2-20.602 << 0.40
CiSt1 -00-11.803 -0.10 1.70
LSp1 -0001.504 0.00 1.50

-0000.001.805 2Lo 1.80
-00 1.7000.001.706 CoSp1

8.50 8.00
Program Components 
Skating Skills 2.25 2.75 1.50

Factor 
1.00 2.17

2.081.00 1.502.502.25Transitions
2.081.00 1.752.502.00Performance/Execution

Interpretation 2.25 2.50 1.501.00 2.08

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 8.41

  <<  Downgraded jump 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.10 0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

- 1.101A

In
fo

Leila BLAGUSAUSKAITE NRW 15.75 0.008.417.3411 6

2T+COMBO -0.33 --1 -2-21.402 1.07
LSp1 -0011.503 0.17 1.67
SlSt1 -0001.804 0.00 1.80

----0.000.005 A* 0.00
--10 1.70-2-0.302.006 CCoSp1

7.80 7.34
Program Components 
Skating Skills 2.75 2.50 1.25

Factor 
1.00 2.17

2.081.00 1.252.502.50Transitions
2.081.00 1.502.502.25Performance/Execution

Interpretation 2.25 2.50 1.501.00 2.08

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 8.41

  *  Invalid element 

printed: 27.11.2010 09:30:58


